11 3/4”
2 5/8”
2 3/8”
1/2”
Vertical shown
• Tranquility sconces integrate nature-inspired graphics to bring a sense of calm,
energy, or playfulness to any environment
• Extensive library of images to choose from

1 / 4 File Name:BCSOTQ.SPEC_
March 21, 2024 a x i s l i g h t i n g . c o m
Ordering Guide
VOLTAGE DRIVER EMERGENCY (OPT.) NIGHTLIGHT (OPT.)
120 120 V DP dimming (0-10V) 1% GTD(#) generator transfer device* NTLA amber nightlight
277 277 V LT(#) Lutron (remote)* +E(#) emergency section
347 347 V* BI bi-level dimming (remote)
UNV universal O(#) other (remote)**
DC low voltage** TW(#) Tunable white drivers (remote)*
POE(#) POE drivers (remote)*
* With remote driver only
** Only available with POE drivers
* See page 2 to specify system
** Please consult factory; see page 2.
* Consult factory. Remote. Available only in vertical mounting position.
When Nightlight is selected a 2nd circuit is standard
LV CONTROLLER (OPT.) BATTERY (OPT.)
LVC1 low voltage controller (Mode 1) B(#) battery pack
LVC2 low voltage controller (Mode 2)
LVCD3 low voltage controller (Mode 3 step dim)
LVCD4 low voltage controller (Mode 3 smooth dim)
Controllers are remote only.
Remote enclosure by others.
SEE WIRING DIAGRAMS ON PAGE 3-4
Not available with 347V;
Consult factory.
BCSOTQ 80
PRODUCT ID NOMINAL
LENGTH
MOUNTING
ORIENTATION IMAGE * CRI COLOR TEMP. FINISH
BCSOTQ Sconce Open book 12 12’’ H horizontal PLEASE CLICK HERE TO
PROCEED TO IMAGE
SELECTION CATALOGUE
(INSERT CODE IN PLACE)
80 80 CRI 27 2700 K AMW antimicrobial white
Tranquility series 18 18’’ V vertical 30 3000 K AMA antimicrobial aluminum paint
24 24’’ 35 3500 K C custom*
36 36’’ 40 4000 K
TW2750 2700K-5000K Tunable White*
+TQC(#) custom image* TW2765 2700K-6500K Tunable White*
* Provide your own image (must be
150 dpi at 100% image size). For
multiple images specify as TQC(01),
TQC(02).....etc.
* Consult factory for Tunable White. Consult
Axitune technical sheet for more information on
color technology.
* Consult factory for NSF.
Notes
Type
Project
CONSTRUCTION
Housing Extruded aluminum (0.075" nominal)
End Cap Die cast aluminum (0.10" nominal)
Top Covers Cold rolled sheet steel painted (24 gauge)
Smooth Lens Uniform acrylic lens, lens, image printed on
inside lens surface. which keeps it protected
from cleaning solutions and scratches
Specification sheets for wall mounted Sconce luminaires are
available at: www.axislighting.com under 'Downloads' tab.
LIGHT GUIDE
High precision light guide made of PMMA material, allows
distribution of controlled light in all 3-dimensions to put